
NYC Administration for Children’s Services 
Community Partnerships 

Monthly Meeting Schedule & Contact List 
 

Effective 1/25/23 
*Note: Monthly Partnership meetings are virtual, please contact the partnership or ACS staff for the invitation link. 

 

OFFICE LOCATION* SCHEDULE DIRECTOR  COMMUNITY ORGANIZER  ACS STAFF 

Bushwick  
313 Wyckoff Ave.                    
Brooklyn, NY 11237 

3rd Tuesday 
Monthly 

11AM-12PM 

Sinthia Peña Ortiz 
Spenaortiz@hispanicfamilyservicesny.org 
718-497-6090, x777 

Luisa Fernandez 
Lfernandez@hispanicfamilyservicesny.org 
718-497-6090, x766 

Martine Larochelle 
Martine.Larochelle@acs.nyc.gov   
212-393- 5360 
646-740-3289 

East New York 
692 Blake Ave. 
Brooklyn, NY 11207 

1st Tuesday 
Monthly 

10AM-12PM 

Monique Newkirk  
Monique_Newkirk@goodshepherds.org 
929-306-7136 
646-581-6986 

Aleicia Hutchinson 
Aleicia_hutchinson@goodshepherds.org  
718-366-7240, x22152 
347-443-1146 

Tyesha Capers 
Tyesha.Capers@acs.nyc.gov  
212-393-5184  
347-578-2600 

Bedford-Stuyvesant 
1958 Fulton St., Ste. 410     
Brooklyn, NY 11233 

Last Monday 
Monthly 

10AM-12PM 

Chelli Soto  
sotoc@lfchild.org 
347-365-3852 
917-985-1515 

VACANT Deidra Sutton 
Deidra.Sutton@acs.nyc.gov   
212-393-5187  
347-831-4023 

Mott Haven 
555 Bergen Ave., 4th Fl. 
Bronx, NY 10455 

4th Thursday 
Monthly 

11:30AM-
1PM 

Dan J. Montas Tran 
MTrand@jccany.org 
718-742-8521, x8013 
914-529-1150 

Julie Avila 
avilaj@jccany.org 
718-490-6887   

Darrell Williams 
Darrell.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-393-5186 
347-598-1601 

Highbridge 
156 West 164th St. 
Bronx, NY 10454 

4th Tuesday 
Monthly 

10AM-12PM 

Gabriela Silverio 
Gsilverio@childrensvillage.org 

718-293-4352 
347-728-2414 

Leslie Lugo  
llugo@childrensvillage.org 
718-293-4352 
 

Martine Larochelle 
Martine.Larochelle@acs.nyc.gov    
212-393-5360  
646-740-3289 

Jamaica 
91-14 Merrick Blvd., 2nd Fl. 

Jamaica, NY  11432 

 

3rd 

Wednesday 
Monthly 

10AM-12PM 

Jennifer Delatour 
Jdelatour@shelteringarmsny.org           
718-526-2400, x2059 
917-589-3851 

Alexia Myers-Hinds 
Ameyers-hinds@shelteringarmsny.org 
347-978-6880 

Deidra Sutton 
Deidra.Sutton@acs.nyc.gov 
212-393-5187 
347-831-4023 

Elmhurst 
82-11 37th Ave., Ste. LL8 
Jackson Heights, NY 11372 

 2nd Thursday 
Monthly 

10AM-12PM 

Maria Cornejo 
Mcornejo@mediatenyc.org 
718-523-6868, x103 

 

 

Jessica Chacha  
Jchacha@mediatenyc.org 
718-523-6868, x244 
718-844-0705 
 

 

Deidra Sutton 
Deidra.Sutton@acs.nyc.gov 
212-393-5187 
347-831-4023 
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OFFICE LOCATION* SCHEDULE DIRECTOR  COMMUNITY ORGANIZER  ACS STAFF 

East Harlem 
1829 Lexington Ave. 
New York, NY 10029 
 

Last 
Wednesday 

Monthly 
3PM-5PM 

Shawn Smith 
ssmith@unionsettlement.org 
929-606-9833 
 

Carolina Juarez-Hernandez 
cjuarez@unionsettlement.org 
(929) 866-2734  
(929) 253-9462 

Martine Larochelle 
Martine.Larochelle@acs.nyc.gov   
212-393- 5360 
646-740-3289 

East Flatbush 
870 East 29th St. 
Brooklyn, NY 11210 

4th Thursday 
Monthly 

3PM-5PM 

Lamacca Holmes 

holmesl@jccany.org   
347-231-6333  

Cindy Reid 
reidc@jccany.org 
347-675-7810 

Tyesha Capers 
Tyesha.Capers@acs.nyc.gov  
212-393-5184  
347-578-2600 

Hunts Point 
1231 Lafayette Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10474 
 

Last 
Wednesday 

Monthly 
3PM-5PM 

Delianna Mora 
mora@hpac10474.org 
718-620-2824  
646-464-2036 

Bianca Alfayo 
alfayo@hpac10474.org 
917-514-1710 

Darrell Williams 
Darrell.Williams@acs.nyc.gov 
212-393-5186 
347-598-1601 

Staten Island (St. George) 
1 Edgewater Plaza 
Staten Island, NY 10304 

1st Thursday 
Monthly  

10AM-12PM 

VACANT Delila Nadal 
Delila.Nadal@NYFoundling.org 
(917) 485-7708  
(929) 321-3151 

Tyesha Capers 
Tyesha.Capers@acs.nyc.gov  
212-393-5184  
347-578-2600 
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